502225668 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teledyne Licensing, LLC	12/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC	
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13726434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053734610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-4885

Email: wbillingsley@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Billingsley
Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	491M-2011-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy k. Billingsley

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-01-01 Merger - Licensing#page1.tif source=2012-01-01 Merger - Licensing#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0319 13726434

CH \$40,00

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEDYNE LICENSING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3360114 8100M

111323275

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9250815

DATE: 12-22-11

PATENT REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0320

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 12/21/2011 FILED 03:35 PM 12/21/2011 SRV 111323275 - 3360114 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

First:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Teledyne Scientific &

Imaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving LLC").

Second:

The name of the limited liability company being merged into Surviving LLC is

Teledyne Licensing, LLC ("Merging LLC"). The jurisdiction in which the

Merging LLC was organized is Delaware.

Third:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both

entities.

Fourth:

The name of the Surviving LLC is Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC.

Fifth:

The Certificate of Formation, as amended, of the Surviving LLC shall be its

Certificate of Formation.

Sixth:

The merger is to be effective at 11:59 p.m. (EST) on January 1, 2012.

Seventh:

The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 1049 Camino Dos Rios,

Thousand Oaks, California 91360, the place of business of the Surviving LLC.

Eighth:

A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of a domestic LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this <u>LIST</u> day of December 2011.

Teledyng Scientific & Imaging, LLC

By: Melanie S. Cibik

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 029784 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 02/08/2013